504567916 09/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4614626

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
NAGA SRIDHAR KATARU					09/29/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	GOOG	GOOGLE INC.				
Street Address:	1600 A	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY				
City:	MOUN	MOUNTAIN VIEW				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94043	94043				
Property Type Patent Number: 8700		8700610	Number	_		
Patent Number: 870		8700610	J610			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ					
		(801)355-01	60			
		the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone: 801-2		801-258-983	258-9837			
•			nts@patentlawworks.net			
			E M. ALSBURY			
			S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 250 F LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
Address Line 4:		SALI LAKE	GITY, UTAH 84111			
			10029-04912 US			
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	UMBER:	10029	-04912 US			
			E M. ALSBURY			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF		PAIGE				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		PAIGE	E M. ALSBURY e Alsbury/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:		PAIGE /Paige	E M. ALSBURY e Alsbury/			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:: -09-27 - A	PAIGE /Paige 09/27/ ssignment#p	E M. ALSBURY e Alsbury/ /2017 age1.tif			

Attorney's Docket No. 0026-0046

ASSIGNMENT (Sole) Worldwide Rights

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Naga Sridhar Kataru</u> residing at <u>2330 California Street</u>, <u>Apartment #28</u>, <u>Mountain View, California 94040-4702</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SYSTEMS AND</u> <u>METHODS FOR PROVIDING NEWS ALERTS</u> set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

- (1) which is a provisional application
 - (a) [] filed herewith; or
 - (b) bearing Application No., and filed on; or
- (2) \square which is a non-provisional application
 - (a) having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
 - (b) Explored bearing Application No. 10/671,516, and filed on September 29, 2003; or
 - (c) [] filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2400 Bayshore Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and

PATENT REEL: 043714 FRAME: 0434





Joint Assignment Attorney's Docket No.: 0026-0046

desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Harrity & Snyder, L.L.P. of Fairfax, Virginia to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be is sued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Naga Sridhar Kataru

Witness Name

Date: 29-SEP-2003

Witness Signature

PATENT REEL: 043714 FRAME: 0435